KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED (Formerly known as Krystal Integrated Services private Limited)



June 12, 2024

KISL/CS/SE/52/2024-25

The Department of Corporate Services	National Stock Exchange of India
BSE Limited	Limited
General Manager	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Department of Corporate Services	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra (E),
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 544149	Scrip Symbol: KRYSTAL
-	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject - Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that the Company has filed Writ of Mandamus before the Hon'ble High Court of Madras under Article 226 of the Constitution of India vide Writ Petition No. WP.15406/ 2024 dated 11th June, 2024 against Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation Limited.

The details required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-Pod-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed in Annexure A.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Krystal Integrated Services Limited (Previously known as Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)

Stuti Maru Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number: A45257



Annexure A

Details required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-Pod-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Particulars	Description
Name(s) of the opposing party	1.The Tamil Nadu Medical Services
	Corporation Limited - Respondent No.1
	2. Quality Property Management Services
	Private Limited- Respondent No.2
Court/ tribunal/agency where litigation is filed	Before the Hon'ble High Court of Madras
Brief details of dispute/litigation	Writ of Mandamus vide Writ Petition No. WP.15406/ 2024 has been filed against
	Respondent No.1 to take relevant action
	against Respondent No. 2 on 11th June, 2024
	for breach of Tender conditions floated by
	Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation
	Limited vide tender no
	E1035/OUTSOURCING
	DME/TNMSC/ENGG/2023 dated 26 th
	July, 2023
Expected financial implications, if any,	NIL
due to compensation, penalty etc.	
Quantum of claims, if any	No specific amount has been claimed in the
	present writ petition